
Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  1 09/18/2024

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2024 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 32000CB - Owner: Levert St. John, LLC.

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

32000CB Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 001-0017  377.0  37.7  54.8  58.2  17.3  14.17  81.91  14.99  11.83  16.53  187.60  187.60  373.0  1.000 

 2 001-0070  315.0  31.5  55.6  58.6  17.8  14.24  80.00  15.86  12.36  13.24  200.24  200.24  310.0  1.000 

 3 001-0095  309.0  30.9  51.2  65.0  18.9  15.72  83.17  16.52  13.39  14.80  218.86  218.86  305.0  1.000 

**AVERAGE **  333.0  33.3  53.9  60.6  18.0  14.71  81.72  1.000  15.79  12.53  14.83  202.37  202.37  329.3 

TRACT NO.: 32000CB CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 202.37
Ct

TRS:  202.37

PH

 1 001-0017  78,420  33,420  45,000  22.5000  4,553.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-179 V99-LAJ Y

 2 001-0070  80,980  31,720  49,260  24.6300  4,984.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-120 V99-LAP Y

 3 001-0095  83,560  32,700  50,860  25.4300  5,146.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-138 V99-LAT Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  242,960  97,840  145,120  72.5600  14,684.0  8,810.40 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

32000CB GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 242,960  97,840  145,120  72.5600  14,684.0  8,810.40 

 242,960  97,840  145,120  72.5600  14,684.0  8,810.40  15.79  12.53  14.83  202.37  202.37 

 1.000  15.79  12.53  14.83  202.37  202.37

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 202.37  72.56

HG

TONS

 1.000 

 202.37
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  1 09/18/2024

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2024 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 32000E - Owner: Gauthier Family Partnership

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

32000E Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 001-0051  395.0  39.5  54.2  70.5  19.9  16.98  85.33  17.28  14.16  16.60  229.11  229.11  391.0  1.000 

 2 001-0066  403.0  40.3  54.6  62.6  18.5  15.16  81.95  15.95  12.54  17.29  197.04  197.04  399.0  1.000 

**AVERAGE **  399.0  39.9  54.4  66.6  19.2  16.09  83.80  1.000  16.62  13.36  16.95  213.23  213.23  395.0 

TRACT NO.: 32000E CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 213.23
Ct

TRS:  213.23

PH

 1 001-0051  76,040  27,240  48,800  24.4000  5,202.8 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-29 V32000-LAT Y

 2 001-0066  77,320  28,280  49,040  24.5200  5,228.4 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-9 V32000-LAT Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  153,360  55,520  97,840  48.9200  10,431.2  6,258.72 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

32000E GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 153,360  55,520  97,840  48.9200  10,431.2  6,258.72 

 153,360  55,520  97,840  48.9200  10,431.2  6,258.72  16.62  13.36  16.95  213.23  213.23 

 1.000  16.62  13.36  16.95  213.23  213.23

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 213.23  0.00

HG

TONS

 1.000 

 213.23
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  1 09/18/2024

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%

TOTAL PAGE

 2024 

Tract No Tract Name/Main Owner Tons 60.00% CRS 100% CRS CRS/TON

TRACT YEAR TO DATE:

Billet Whole Parked

32000CB  / Levert St. John, LLC.  72.56  14,684.0  202.37 72.56  0.00  72.56  8,810.40

32000E  / Gauthier Family Partnership  48.92  10,431.2  213.23 48.92  0.00  48.92  6,258.72

FARMER Grand Total:  121.48  25,115.2  206.74 121.48 0.00 121.48  15,069.12

WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

GROSS WT TARE WT NET WT TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

Farmer Total:

Farmer  YTD:

MILL TOTALS:

MILL  Y-T-D:

 396,320  153,360  242,960  121.4800  25,115.2  15,069.12  16.12  12.86  15.68  206.74  206.74

 396,320  153,360  242,960  121.4800  25,115.2  15,069.12  16.12  12.86  15.68  206.74  206.74

 9,308,840  3,834,100  5,474,740  2,737.3700  548,342.0  329,005.20  15.73  12.53  16.29  200.32  200.32 

 9,308,840  3,834,100  5,474,740  2,737.3700  548,342.0  329,005.20  15.73  12.53  16.29  200.32  200.32 

FARMER MILL FARMER Variance From Mill Average

LOADS AVG/TONS LOADS AVG/TONS

TODAY

YTD

 5 

 5 

 24.2960 

 24.2960  0.00

 106 

 106 

 25.8242 

 25.8242 

-0.671

Sed. POLBRIX FIBER

 0.39  0.33 -0.61 Variance Today

Variance Y-T-D

TARGETNegative NegativePositive Positive

-0.671  0.39  0.33 -0.61

*** QUOTA AND QUOTA VARIANCE **

GROUP

QUOTA

LEVEL

%

GROUP

QUOTA

ALLOCATED

TONS %

CANE

DELIVERED

TONS

GROUP

DELIVERED

TONS

VARIANCE

FROM

QUOTA

TONSFARMER

TODAY

HG  YTD

GROUP COMPLETION VARIANCE FROM MILL

EST

 TONS

%

COMPLETE TONS LOADS DAYS

32.00%  307.00  48.9200  0.0000  258.0800 Under Under Under

 48.9200  0.0000  92,000 0.05% -89 -4  0

 121 

 121 

 72.5600  15,379 0.47%

M

Parked

MILL TODAY

Y-T-D

32.00%  2,737.3700 

 2,737.3700  1,849,909

 6,080

 0.15%

 3,343 

Tons

 72.56

HG-Farmer

TONS

 1.000 

 1.000 

 1.671 

 1.671 

Y-T-D
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